

**Maine Department of Transportation  
Tabulation of Bids**

**3/12/2025**

Page 1 of 2

|  |                                     |                                    |
|--|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| <b>Contract ID:</b> 027828.00                      | <b>Counties:</b> AROOSTOOK          | Maine Department of Transportation |
| <b>Letting Date:</b> March 12, 2025                | <b>District(s):</b> NORTHERN REGION | A True Copy: _____                 |
| <b>Call Order:</b> 14                              | <b>Project(s):</b>                  | Title : _____                      |
| <b>Contract Time:</b> 08/01/25 COMPLETION DATE     |                                     | Attest: _____                      |
| <b>Contract Description:</b> PRESQUE ISLE AREA LCP |                                     | Notary Public                      |

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |         |            |            | (1) SODERBERG COMPANY, INC. |                 | (2) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka<br>NORTHEAST PAVING |                | (3) STEELSTONE INDUSTRIES, INC.AKA<br>MCQUADE & TIDD |                |
|---------------------------------------|---------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  |         |            |            | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount      | Unit Price   | Ext Amount     | Unit Price   | Ext Amount     |
| SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP              |         |            |            | Cat Alt Set:                | Cat Alt Member: | LCC:   |                |  |                |
| 0010                                  | 202.202 | 2,447.000  | 2,447.000  | 10.00000                    | 24,470.00       | 11.60000   | 28,385.20      | 10.30000   | 25,204.10      |
| REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE SY SY       |         |            |            |                             |                 |  |                |  |                |
| 0020                                  | 202.203 | 250.000    | 250.000    | 15.00000                    | 3,750.00        | 15.00000   | 3,750.00       | 13.00000   | 3,250.00       |
| PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS SY SY            |         |            |            |                             |                 |  |                |  |                |
| 0030                                  | 461.13  | 16,670.000 | 16,670.000 | 91.50000                    | 1,525,305.00    | 95.00000   | 1,583,650.00   | 102.80000  | 1,713,676.00   |
| LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING T T              |         |            |            |                             |                 |  |                |  |                |
| 0040                                  | 631.175 | 16,670.000 | 16,670.000 | 11.00000                    | 183,370.00      | 12.10000   | 201,707.00     | 10.15000   | 169,200.50     |
| CONTRACTOR TRUCKING T T               |         |            |            |                             |                 |  |                |  |                |
| 0050                                  | 652.352 | 23.000     | 23.000     | 1,800.00000                 | 41,400.00       | 2,010.00000  | 46,230.00      | 1,800.00000  | 41,400.00      |
| LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING SIGNAGE WD WD    |         |            |            |                             |                 |  |                |  |                |
| Section Totals:                       |         |            |            |                             | \$1,778,295.00  |  | \$1,863,722.20 |  | \$1,952,730.60 |
| Life Cycle Costs:                     |         |            |            |                             |                 |  |                |  |                |
| Section Total with LCC:               |         |            |            |                             | \$1,778,295.00  |  | \$1,863,722.20 |  | \$1,952,730.60 |
| Contract Item Totals                  |         |            |            |                             | \$1,778,295.00  |  | \$1,863,722.20 |  | \$1,952,730.60 |
| Contract Time Totals                  |         |            |            |                             |                 |  |                |  |                |
| Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals      |         |            |            |                             | \$0.00          |  | \$0.00         |  | \$0.00         |
| Contract Grand Totals                 |         |            |            |                             | \$1,778,295.00  |  | \$1,863,722.20 |  | 1,952,730.60   |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation  
Tabulation of Bids**

**3/12/2025**

Page 2 of 2

**Contract ID:** 027828.00      **Counties:** AROOSTOOK  
**Letting Date:** March 12, 2025      **District(s):** NORTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 14      **Project(s):**  
**Contract Time:** 08/01/25 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** PRESQUE ISLE AREA LCP

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member |         |               |            | (4) TROMBLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. |                        |             |            |            |            |
|---|---------|---------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units  |         |               |            | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount             | Unit Price  | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>   | 1       | INITIAL GROUP |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>           | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> | <b>LCC:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0010  | 202.202 | 2,447.000     | 2,447.000  | 20.00000                      | 48,940.00              |             |            |            |            |
| REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE SY SY                               |         |               |            |                               |                        |             |            |            |            |
| 0020  | 202.203 | 250.000       | 250.000    | 17.00000                      | 4,250.00               |             |            |            |            |
| PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS SY SY                                    |         |               |            |                               |                        |             |            |            |            |
| 0030  | 461.13  | 16,670.000    | 16,670.000 | 98.65000                      | 1,644,495.50           |             |            |            |            |
| LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING T T                                      |         |               |            |                               |                        |             |            |            |            |
| 0040  | 631.175 | 16,670.000    | 16,670.000 | 16.00000                      | 266,720.00             |             |            |            |            |
| CONTRACTOR TRUCKING T T                                       |         |               |            |                               |                        |             |            |            |            |
| 0050  | 652.352 | 23.000        | 23.000     | 2,100.00000                   | 48,300.00              |             |            |            |            |
| LIGHT CAPITAL PAVING SIGNAGE WD WD                            |         |               |            |                               |                        |             |            |            |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>  |         |               |            |                               | \$2,012,705.50         |             |            |            |            |
| <b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>                                      |         |               |            |                               |                        |             |            |            |            |
| <b>Section Total with LCC:</b>                                |         |               |            |                               | \$2,012,705.50         |             |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Item Totals</b>                                   |         |               |            |                               | <b>\$2,012,705.50</b>  |             |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Time Totals</b>                                   |         |               |            |                               |                        |             |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>                       |         |               |            |                               | <b>\$0.00</b>          |             |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b>                                  |         |               |            |                               | <b>\$2,012,705.50</b>  |             |            |            |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

## Maine Department of Transportation

3/12/2025

## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 14 **Contract ID:** 027828.00 **Counties:** AROOSTOOK  
**Letting Date:** March 12, 2025 11:00 **District(s):** NORTHERN REGION  
**Contract Time:** 08/01/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** PRESQUE ISLE AREA LCP**Project(s):**

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name   | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | 000273 SODERBERG COMPANY, INC.                         | \$1,778,295.00 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | 003318 EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING | \$1,863,722.20 | 104.80%            |
| 3    | 000110 STEELSTONE INDUSTRIES, INC.AKA MCQUADE & TIDD   | \$1,952,730.60 | 109.81%            |
| 4    | 000087 TROMBLEY INDUSTRIES, INC.                       | \$2,012,705.50 | 113.18%            |